Devesh C Jinwala is a Professor(HAG) at the Department of Computer Science and Engineering, Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of Technology and an Adjunct Professor in Computer Science and Engineering at the Indian Institute of Technology Jammu (IIT Jammu), India. In the past, he has also served as a Professor in Computer Science and Engineering at IIT Jammu, and as Dean (Faculty Affairs) and Head (i.e. Department Chair) of the Department of Computer Science and Engineering. During a sabbatical from SVNIT, he also served as a Visiting Professor at the University of Denver, USA where he contributed to kick-starting the 1 year MS program in Cyber Security at the Daniel Felix Ritchie School of Computer Science and Engineering, University of Denver, USA.

Devesh C Jinwala has a Ph.D. in Computer Engineering from SVNIT-Surat. He conducted his doctoral research at SVNIT, Surat, in close association with the Space Application Center, Indian Space Research Organization, Ahmedabad. His research spans areas such as Security and Privacy with a focus on the issues in the Resource Constrained Environments, Machine Learning Applications in Security, Software Security, Software Engineering. He has served as PI/co-PI in the past in seven different sponsored research projects. Under his supervision till date, 18 PhD scholars have graduated and is Supervisor/co-Supervisor of four PhD scholars at the SVNIT, Surat and one PhD scholar at the IIT Jammu. He has also supervised 49 M Tech dissertations, close to 100 B Tech Major projects. He has close to 70 Web of Science indexed publications, over a 100, SCOPUS indexed publications, with close to 3000 Google Scholar citations and a Google Scholar h-index of 24.

He has been bestowed with the following awards: (1) ACM Senior Member (2) IEEE Senior Member (C) Appreciation Certificate for developing MS Cyber Security program and for dedication in research and teaching, from University of Denver, USA, 2017 (3) Appreciation Certificate for Contributions in Faculty Development, Staff and Human Resource Development and for Contributions to the Vision of IIT Jammu, from IIT Jammu, 2021 (4) Recognition of Service Award Certificate in Appreciation for Contributions to the ACM as Faculty Sponsor from ACM, 2014, (5) For pioneering contributions in kick starting the Management Information Systems specialization at the MBA program at the Veer Narmad South Gujarat University.